
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

DOG CONTROL ACT 1975 

DETERMINATION OP FEES 1989 

UNDER section 40A of the Dog Control Act 1975 I REVOKE the 
determination of fees notice of which was published in 
Commonwealth Gazette No.S243 on 24 August 1988. I DETERMINE that 
the fees payable for the purposes of the Act shall be in 
accordance with the Schedule. 

Date: 2.5" TuLY HS^ 

Elinor JudithjGrassby 
Minister for Housing 
and Urban Services 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 



THIS IS THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE BY THE MINISTER 
FOR HOUSING AND URBAN SERVICES UNDER THE DOG CONTROL ACT 1975 ON 
THE Z5" DAY OF 

Provision for purposes 
for which fee is 
payable 

9(1)(d) and 
13(1) 

18 

30(1) 

32A(2)(a) 

TUL^f 1989 

Description of matter 
in respect of which 
fee is payable 

The fee for registration 
or the renewal of the 
registration of a dog is: 

(a) in the case of a dog 
that is sterile; or 

(b) in any other case 

The fee for the issue 
of a new registration tag 

The fee for return of an 
impounded dog seized by an 
inspector shall be: 

(a) if the period that has 
elapsed since the dog 
was seized does not 
exceed 24 hours 

(b) if that period exceeds 24 
hours but does not exceed 
48 hours; and 

(c) if that period exceeds 
48 hours 

Fee payable 
(in $) 

(a) Upkeep of the dog 

(b) Transportation of 
the dog 

4.00 

18.00 

2.00 

40.00 

60.00 

80.00 

70.00 

20.00 

Minister's Initials 
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