## AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

## DOG CONTROL ACT 1975

## DETERMINATION OF FEES 1989

UNDER section 40A of the Dog Control Act 1975 I REVOKE the determination of fees notice of which was published in Commonwealth Gazette No.S243 on 24 August 1988. I DETERMINE that the fees payable for the purposes of the Act shall be in accordance with the Schedule.

Date: 25 JULY 1989

Ellnor Judith Grassby Minister for Housing and Urban Services THIS IS THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE BY THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING AND URBAN SERVICES UNDER THE DOG CONTROL ACT 1975 ON THE 25 DAY OF  $\mathcal{TULY}$  1989

Provision for purposes for which fee is payable	Description of matter Fee in respect of which fee is payable	payable (in \$)
9(1)(d) and 13(1)	The fee for registration or the renewal of the registration of a dog is:	
	(a) in the case of a dog that is sterile; or	4.00
	(b) in any other case	18.00
18	The fee for the issue of a new registration tag	2.00
30(1)	The fee for return of an impounded dog seized by an inspector shall be:	
	(a) if the period that has elapsed since the dog was seized does not exceed 24 hours	40.00
	(b) if that period exceeds 24 hours but does not exceed 48 hours; and	60.00
	(c) if that period exceeds 48 hours	80.00
32A(2)(a)	(a) Upkeep of the dog	70.00
	(b) Transportation of the dog	20.00

Minister's Initials